GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1783
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2006

JIADHAL RVER
Sarma Dr. Arun Kumar

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the execution work of the scheme "Controlling of Jiadhal river in Dhemaiji District Ph-l, Assam’ has started after getting clearance from Standing Finance Committee (SFC);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the annual allocation and utilization made so far;
(c) if not, reasons for delay; and

(d) the manner in which the Government proposes to ensure its early execution?

Answer

MINISTER, MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRIP.R. KYNDIAH)
(a)&(b) No, Sir. The approval to the. recommendation made by the SFC was conveyed to NEC Secretariat on 21.02.2006.
(c) NEC has accorded administrative approval on 27.02.2006 and Rs.45.00 lakhs have been released towards first installment

(d) The State Government's implementing agency shall be responsible for timely completion of the scheme.
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